



45	控制板	Control PCBA		1	
44	电源板	Power PCBA	120V V04	1	
43	电源盒	Power PCBA box	Flameresistant PP	1	
42	螺丝	Screw	M4 X12 Triple combination screw	3	
41	底脚	footer	silicone	3	
40	底板	Bottom plate	black PP	1	
39	三插座	Socket	250V 15A	1	
38	电源线	Power cord	3*1.31*1.0mm	1	
37	底座	Bottom	black PP	1	
36	开关盒	Control panel	black PP	1	
35	外壳	Housing	SUS410 T=0.35mm	1	
34	支架	Inner cover bracket	Galvanized T=1.0mm	3	
33	螺丝	Screw	M5*12 Countersunk screw Galvanized	1	
32	垫片	Screw washer	φ20*φ5*1.0mm Galvanized	3	
31	压力开关	Pressure switch	KSD101/UL	2	
30	支架	Inner cover bracket	Galvanized/Painting	2	
29	螺丝	Screw	M4 X25 Triple combination screw Galvanized	2	
28	托环	Support ring	PBT+30%GF	1	
27	内罩	Inner cover	Triple combination screw T=1.1mm Painting	1	
26	垫片	Screw washer	φ32 Xφ10.5X1mm	3	
25	碟簧	Disc spring	60Si2Mn/φ30 Xφ10.5X1mm	3	
24	探头压片	Sensor pressing plate	Galvanized T=0.3mm	1	
23	探头	Temp sensor	100K Aluminum	1	
22	发热盘	Heating plate	Diecasting Aluminum 120V/1000W	1	
21	中环耳	Middle ring handle cover	black PP	1	
20	接水盒	Water receiving box	Transparent PP	1	
19	中环	Middle ring	black PP	1	
18	内胆	inner pot	aluminium alloy	1	
17	密封圈	Sealing ring	FDA Silicone	1	
16	内胆盖	Aluminum cover	Aluminum	1	
15	内胆盖	Lid	T=0.93mm SUS201	1	
14	内阀	Inner valve	Aluminum	1	
13	叶轴	Vent latch	δ=3.0mm SUS201	1	
12	叶轴	Vent rod	SUS201	1	
11	推杆	Pushing rod	SUS430 T=2.0mm	1	
10	垫片	Screw washer	T=1.2mm SUS201	1	
9	排气管	Vent	Aluminum	1	
8	限压阀	Vent valve	Plastic/aluminum Silicone thimble	1	
7	螺母	Nut	Aluminum	1	
6	浮子	Float valve	Aluminum	1	
5	大阀	Pushing rod	SUS430 T=1.0mm	1	
4	面盖	Lid cover	black PP	1	
3	排气按钮	Valving button	black PC	1	
2	手柄	Handle	black PP	1	
1	手柄盖	Handle cover	PC Painting	1	

No.	NAME	Specifications	QTY	Remarks
-----	------	----------------	-----	---------